
Ref. No. OPBMS/2023-24/CIR/14    Classes: IX - XII     April 03, 2023  

     

Dear Parents, 

Greetings from OPBMS! 

List of events for the Month of April 2023-24 are as follows: 

Personality of the Month: Dr. B.R.Ambedkar 

Health Tip of the Month: Healthy habits to help you power through April 

 

S.No. Date Day Class Event 

1 April 03, 2023 Monday IX to XII School reopens 

Assembly  

 April 03,2023 Monday IX & X Nomination forms to be filled by students 

2 April 04, 2023 Tuesday  Holiday on account of Mahavir Jayanti 

3 April 05, 2023 Wednesday XI &XII Nomination forms to be filled by students 

4 April 06, 2023 Thursday IX & XI Orientation Session Assembly 

5 April 07, 2023 Friday IX to  XII Holiday on account of Good Friday 

6 April 10 , 2023 Monday IX & X House Meeting   

 

7 April 11, 2023 Tuesday XI & XII House Meeting   

 

8 April 13, 2023 Thursday XI & XII Special assembly on Vaisakhi 

9 April 14, 2023 Friday XI to XII Holiday on account of Birthday of B.R. Ambedkar 

10 April 15, 2023 Saturday IX to XII Club Activity 

Quiz  Competition on Cyber Security 

Teacher in charge: Ms. Anita Verma 

Venue: Library 

11 April 18, 2023 Tuesday IX to XII Creative writing Competition 

12 April 20, 2023 Thursday  Student to address the assembly (Part of selection 

process of school cabinet) 

13 April 21, 2023 Friday IX to XII English Handwriting Competition 

Teacher in charge: Mr.Rishi Madaan 

Venue: Library 

Selection for Inter House Table Tennis ( Girls) 

14 April 22, 2023 Saturday IX to XII Holiday on account of Id-Ul-Fitr 

15 April 24, 2023 Monday X to XII Interview for school Cabinet  

Selection for Inter House Table Tennis  

(Boys) 

16 April 26, 2023 Wednesday IX to XII Inter-House Table Tennis  Semi Final  

(Girls)  

17 April 27, 2023 Thursday IX to XII Inter-House Table Tennis  Semi Final  

(Boys) 

18 April 28, 2023 Friday IX to XII Inter-House Table Tennis  Final 

Selection for Inter House Badminton (Girls) 

19 April 29, 2023 Saturday IX to XII Investiture ceremony 

Selection for Inter House Badminton (Boys) 

 

Warm regards 

Sd/- 

Sangeeta Sharma 

Principal 


